(Translation from the Polish language)

FINANCIAL SUPERVISORY COMMISSION

Current report No 50/2014

Date: 06 June 2014

Issuer's shortened name: KOPEX SA

Subject: Information update – enter company Millux Poland Sp. o.o into Register of Entrepreneurs

Legal basis: Cl 1. Art. 56. point 1 of the Act on Public Offering - confidential information

Contents of the report:

The Management Board of KOPEX SA with its registered seat in Katowice (the Issuer) announces that on 06.06.2014 the Issuer has been aware that the District Court in Gliwice X Division of the National Register of Court made an entry the Company Millux Poland Sp.z o.o with its registered seat in Tarnowskie Góry into the register of entrepreneurs of the National Court Register.

The Issuer informed about the establishment of the company Miilux Poland sp. z o.o by TAGOR SA (a subsidiary of the Issuer) and Miilux Oy, in the current report No. 6/2014 of 15 January 2014., and about consent by the President of the Office of Competition and Consumer Protection's on establishment company Miilux Sp z o.o in the current report No. 46/2014 of 30 May 2014.

Legal basis for publishing: Cl. 5 Art. 56.

Act on Public Offering, Conditions Governing the Introduction of Financial Instruments to Organised Trading, and Public Companies of 29 July 2005. (uniform text – Dz.U. z 2013. pos. 1382)